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Vehicle Information:
2011 MERCEDES-BENZ E350
VIN: WDDHF5GB1BA466173
SEDAN 4 DR
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

 | 

 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/11/19 at 6:03:31 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2011 2013 

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo. 5 yrs. 9 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces California California 

Estimated miles driven per year 7,213/yr 7,112/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 14,973 51,319 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues

51,319

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

2  Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

16  Service history records

Last reported odometer
reading

Standard Equipment Safety Options

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://5vin.biz/defSalvage
http://5vin.biz/defJunk
http://5vin.biz/defRebuilt
http://5vin.biz/defFire
http://5vin.biz/defFlood
http://5vin.biz/defHail
http://5vin.biz/defLemon
http://5vin.biz/defNAM
http://5vin.biz/defEML
http://5vin.biz/?rpt=0BB433A67F439EE04B748D7CFDE1006E_EN
http://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=2798
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
http://5vin.biz/?rpt=0BB433A67F439EE04B748D7CFDE1006E_EN
http://5vin.biz/defTotalLoss
http://5vin.biz/defFrameDamage
http://5vin.biz/defAirbagDeployment
http://5vin.biz/optStd
http://5vin.biz/optSafety
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Glossary

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
 Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

 Detailed History
 Owner 1

Purchased: 2011
Type: Personal lease
Where: California
Est. miles/year: 7,213/yr
Est. length
owned:

8/26/11 -
8/2/13
(1 yr. 11 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

MERCEDES-BENZ

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

07/03/2011  5  Mercedes-Benz of
Fresno 
Fresno, CA 
559-438-0300 

 mboffresno.com
4.6
47 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/09/2011   Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Tire(s) balanced
 Alignment performed

07/26/2011   Fletcher Jones Toyota 
Las Vegas, NV 
702-457-2000 

 fletcherjonestoyota.
 com

Vehicle sold

08/26/2011   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
 First owner reported

 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
 Loan or lien reported

02/14/2012  4,003  Beshoff Motorcars 
San Jose, CA 
408-239-2300 

 beshoffmotorcars.com

Tire repaired

08/14/2012  8,312  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance performed
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Tire condition and pressure checked

04/11/2013  12,404  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Fuel filter replaced
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Tire condition and pressure checked

08/02/2013  14,487  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6

Vehicle offered for sale

http://5vin.biz/defOdometerRollback
http://5vin.biz/defAccidentIndicator
http://5vin.biz/defManufacturerRecall
http://5vin.biz/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo
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125 Verified Reviews

08/03/2013   Mercedes-Benz
Financial Services 
California

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

08/07/2013   Mercedes-Benz
Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer 
Fremont, CA

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle 

 

08/08/2013  14,498  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Recommended maintenance performed

 Brake fluid flushed/changed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Tire(s) balanced
 Alignment performed

08/11/2013  14,515  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/30/2013  14,973  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Electrical system checked
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Tire condition and pressure checked
 Left sunvisor replaced

 Interior trim repaired

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013
Type: Personal
Where: California
Est. miles/year: 7,112/yr
Est. length
owned:

9/10/13 -
present
(5 yrs. 9 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

09/10/2013   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Pleasanton, CA

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

 Loan or lien reported

09/12/2013  15,345  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Vehicle washed/detailed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Back-up camera installed

06/17/2014  21,859  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Battery replaced
 Battery/charging system checked

08/28/2014  23,365  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Vehicle washed/detailed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

08/07/2015  30,065  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

40,000 mile service performed
 Instrument panel repaired

 Brake fluid flushed/changed
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Tire condition and pressure checked
 Air filter replaced

 Tire(s) balanced
 Alignment performed

 Interior trim repaired

04/15/2016  33,899  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 

Seat cover replaced
 Vehicle washed/detailed
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Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked
 Seat or seat upholstery repaired

11/11/2016  37,539  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance performed
 50,000 mile service performed

 Electrical system checked
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Tire condition and pressure checked

07/24/2017  42,031  California 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
 Passed emissions inspection

01/03/2018  45,483  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance performed
 Maintenance inspection completed

 60,000 mile service performed
 Accessories installed

 Brakes checked
 Electrical system checked

 Engine electrical system checked
 Radio replaced

 Brake fluid flushed/changed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Tire(s) balanced
 Alignment performed

02/07/2018  46,310  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked

06/28/2018  49,538  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Tire(s) balanced
 Alignment performed

07/13/2018   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Pleasanton, CA

Title issued or updated
 Loan or lien released

10/02/2018  51,319  Fletcher Jones Motor
Cars 
Fremont, CA 
510-623-1111 

 mboffremont.com
4.6
125 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

12/13/2018   Mercedes-Benz USA
LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
 NHTSA #16V081

 Recall #2018120012 Model 164, 251 and 212
Model

 Years 2010 - 2011 Replace Driver-Side Airbag
 Campaign Launched: Decembe

 Status: Remedy Available
  

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to
obtain more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Mercedes-Benz USA is recalling certain MY 2010-2011 Mercedes-Benz 164 (ML
& GL-Class), 251 (R-Class), and 212 (E-Class Sedan) vehicles equipped with driver-side
frontal airbags affected by the defect decision of TK Holdings, Inc. ( Takata ). Under certain
circumstances during a crash that necessitates frontal airbag deployment, the defect in your

http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
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View Full Glossary Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

frontal airbag inflators may cause the inflator housing to rupture.ГѓВѓГ‚В‚ГѓВ‚Г‚В¦ A frontal
airbag inflator explosion during deployment could result in metal fragments striking the driver
or other occupants, possibly causing serious injury or death. Remedy parts are now available
for your vehicle. 
 
According to Takata, in the event of an inflator rupture, metal fragments could pass through the
air bag cushion material, which may result in injury or death to vehicle occupants. 
 
Remedy: An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will replace the driver-side airbag. 

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.html?language=en
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports

